Brookings County

2025 Township Officers List

Afton Township

Chairman Josh Cribbs
Supervisor Mike Thompson
Supervisor Ben Culver
Clerk Joe Klein
Treasurer Kevin Quail
Bank 1st Nat'| Bank

20391 478th Ave
20593 476th Ave
47497 207th St
20439 478th Ave
20356 474th Ave
Box 365

White SD 57276
White SD 57276
Aurora, SD 57002
White SD 57276
White SD 57276
White SD 57276

813-967-6949
605-690-9920
605-690-5204
605-690-3604
605-651-2873

Elkton Township

Chairman Rod Lafferty
Supervisor  Danny Brown
Supervisor  Dustin Ponto
Clerk Dennis Nielsen
Treasurer Marlon Brandt
Bank Bankstar Financial

48663 219th St
21674 487th Ave
48416 216th st
21447 487th Ave
48504 219th St
Box A

Elkton SD 57026
Elkton SD 57026
Elkton SD 57026
Elkton SD 57026
Elkton SD 57026
Elkton SD 57026

605-695-8331
605-690-3251
605-690-7212
605-690-0431
605-633-1411

Alton Township

Eureka Township

Chairman Tom Davis 48185 210th St Elkton SD 57026 605-695-1394 Chairman Colin Pierce 46749 19%th St Bruce SD 57220 605-520-3012
Supervisor Aaron Bowne 20971 479th Ave White SD 57276 605-690-8652 Supervisor  Scott Moberg 47003 198th St Bruce, SD 57220 605-695-5234
Supervisor Brett Knutson 21106 479th Ave White SD 57276 605-690-5941 Supervisor  Charles Rang 47190 198th St Bruce SD 57220 605-693-4144
Clerk Beth Fredriksen 48224 209th St Elkton SD 57026 605-651-1778 Clerk Matthew Bebensee 19920 470th Ave Bruce SD 57220 605-690-5930
Treasurer Lucas Hemmen 48126 211th St White SD 57276 605-690-4450 Treasurer Randy Jensen 47157 200th St Brookings SD 57006 605-690-7301
Bank 1st Bank & Trust 520 6th St Brookings SD 57006 Bank Richland State Bank Box 338 Bruce SD 57220

Argo Township Lake Hendricks Township
Chairman Steven Knutson 47318 197th St Toronto, SD 57268  605-690-6960 Chairman Mark Sandro 20018 486th Ave Hendricks MN 56136 605-690-6088
Supervisor Sako Vondermeer 19976 476th Ave White SD 57276 605-695-6998 Supervisor  Dan Lutgen 20237 485th Ave White SD 57276 605-479-3005
Supervisor Robert Kor 20085 474th Ave White SD 57276 605-695-0551 Supervisor  Duane Olson 48622 198th St Hendricks MN 56136 605-690-4812
Clerk Michael M Olson 19829 475th Ave White SD 57276 605-690-9992 Clerk Vince Zylstra 151 Dakota Shores Pl Hendricks MN 56136 605-695-1349
Treasurer Anita M. Knutson 47318 197th St Toronto, SD 57268  605-690-4278 Treasurer Tom Olson 19831 486th Ave Hendricks MN 56136 605-690-3455
Weed Supervisor Steven Knutson 47318 197th St Toronto, SD 57268 Bank 1st Nat'l Bank Box 365 White SD 57276
Bank 1st Nat'l| Bank Box 365 White SD 57276

Aurora Township Lake Sinai Township
Chairman Mark Jorenby 47400 209th St Aurora SD 57002 605-693-6455 Chairman Tim Intermill 45934 218th St Volga, SD 57071 605-651-0102
Supervisor Gary Bothe 20990 476th Ave Aurora SD 57002 605-881-5411 Supervisor  Warren Quail 21613 459th Ave Volga, SD 57071 605-690-2126
Supervisor Jacob Jensen 47434 214th St Aurora SD 57002 605-690-8975 Supervisor  Brad Coners 45532 215th St Arlington, SD 57212 605-690-3409
Clerk Joel Foster 3911 18th St Brookings SD 57006 605-690-5875 Clerk David Tvedt 21445 458th St Volga, SD 57071 605-695-6919
Treasurer Mary Held 21320 477th Ave Aurora SD 57002 605-690-7032 Treasurer Donald Jacobsma 21872 455th Ave Arlington SD 57212 712-212-6300
Bank 1st Bank & Trust 520 6th St Brookings SD 57006 Bank Citizens State Bank Box 706 Sinai SD 57061

Bangor Township

Chairman Austin Knutson
Supervisor Jeff Christensen
Supervisor Craig Kjellsen
Clerk Michael Kjellsen
Treasurer Charlie Olson

Bank Citizens State Bank

21145 459th Ave
45530 213th St
45500 Hwy 14
20993 455th Ave
21163 456th Ave
Box 706

Volga, SD 57071
Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212
Sinai SD 57061

605-695-9115
605-203-0980
605-203-0342
605-695-7164
605-270-0248

Laketon Township

Brookings Township

Chairman Steve Johnson
Supervisor Glenn Miller
Supervisor Timothy Pederson
Clerk Pamela Garry
Treasurer Ellen Egeberg
Bank 1st Bank & Trust

46737 212th St
46740 210th St
330 42nd St

3809 Western Ave
46779 212th St
520 6th St

Brookings SD 57006
Brookings SD 57006
Brookings SD 57006
Brookings SD 57006
Brookings SD 57006
Brookings SD 57006

605-690-4029
605-690-8523
605-690-1175
605-531-4969
605-691-8261

Chairman Aaron Singrey 20060 455th Ave Arlington SD 57212 605-690-8889
Supervisor  Jon Hall 19953 457th Ave Arlington SD 57212 605-983-3369
Supervisor  William Rumple 140 S Lake Dr Arlington SD 57212 605-695-0025
Clerk Gwen Madsen 45582 202nd St Arlington SD 57212 605-203-0031
Treasurer Gloria Olson 20186 457th Ave Arlington SD 57212 605-530-5589
Bank Citizens State Bank Drawer | Arlington SD 57212
Medary Township

Chairman Dwaine Chapel 46776 215th Ave Brookings SD 57006 605-695-6340
Supervisor  Adam Porter 21616 471st Ave Brookings SD 57006 605-690-3040
Supervisor  Mike Erickson 8608 Danceland Rd Brookings SD 57006 605-690-0302
Clerk Susan Filler 21804 468th Ave Volga SD 57071 605-321-4811
Treasurer Ryan Fedeler 3605 Medary Ave S Brookings, SD 57006 605-270-0661
Bank 1st Bank & Trust 520 6th St Brookings SD 57006




Oaklake Township

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer
Bank

47906 198th St
47881 196th St
19924 479th Ave
47881 196th St
48097 201st St
Box 365

Astoria, SD 57213
Astoria, SD 57213
Astoria, SD 57213
Astoria, SD 57213
White SD 57276
White SD 57276

605-530-0065
605-691-6149
320-226-6272
605-690-8231
605-690-5302

Sherman Township

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer
Bank

Troy Murphy
Craig Haber
Charles Selleck
Cheri Selleck
Dylan Murphy
1st Nat'| Bank

48308 SD Hwy 30
20446 481st Ave
20418 478th Ave
20418 478th Ave
20346 483rd Ave
Box 365

White SD 57276
White SD 57276
White SD 57276
White SD 57276
White SD 57276
White SD 57276

605-690-1697
605-690-7346
605-695-2739
605-695-3412
605-695-4582

Oakwood Township

Sterling Township

Chairman 46116 207th St Bruce SD 57220 605-203-0324 Chairman Mike Vande Weerd 46826 203rd St Bruce SD 57220 605-695-1178
Supervisor 46170 207th St Bruce SD 57220 605-695-1616 Supervisor  Jim Hegg 46765 205th St Bruce SD 57220 605-695-1103
Supervisor Supervisor  Thomas VanderWal 20571 469th Ave Brookings SD 57006 605-651-3359
Clerk 20416 460th Ave Bruce SD 57220 605-203-3213 Clerk Michelle VandeWeerd 46659 205th St Bruce SD 57220 605-690-3106
Treasurer 46535 202nd St Bruce SD 57220 605-695-7622 Treasurer Chuck Engelmann 20601 470th Ave Brookings SD 57006 605-690-7040
Bank Richland State Bank Box 338 Bruce SD 57220 Bank 1st Bank & Trust 520 6th St Brookings SD 57006

Oslo Township Trenton Township
Chairman Thomas Heylens 46129 216th st Volga SD 57071 605-691-2091 Chairman Todd Nelson 21974 477th Ave Aurora SD 57002 605-690-8568
Supervisor 46552 215th St Volga SD 57071 605-695-5290 Supervisor  Rodney Brandenburger 21605 474th Ave Brookings SD 57006 605-651-0464
Supervisor 46323 215th St Volga SD 57071 605-695-9706 Supervisor  Cody Clark 21978 475th Ave Aurora SD 57002 605-695-9538
Clerk 21753 465th Ave Volga SD 57071 605-690-9058 Clerk Terry Pritchard 47569 218th St Aurora SD 57002 605-695-1565
Treasurer 46250 218th St Volga SD 57071 605-695-4007 Treasurer Paul Schlobohm 47527 219th St Aurora SD 57002 605-695-1189
Bank Citizens State Bank  Box 706 Sinai SD 57061 Bank 1st Bank & Trust 520 6th St Brookings SD 57006

Parnell Township Volga Township
Chairman 48187 218th St Elkton SD 57026 605-695-6955 Chairman Jason VanKooten 46277 209th St Volga SD 57071 605-695-9687 |
Supervisor 48216 218th St Elkton SD 57026 605-690-0702 Supervisor  Paul Nelson 46336 213th St Volga SD 57071 605-690-2146
Supervisor 21448 479th Ave Aurora SD 57002 605-651-1525 Supervisor  Dan Ziegler 21221 461st Ave Volga SD 57071 605-690-0514
Clerk 48330 215th St Elkton SD 57026 507-220-1518 Clerk Danny Nelson 46332 213th St Volga SD 57071 605-690-9189
Treasurer Spencar Diedrich 21858 479th Ave Elkton SD 57026 605-695-2831 Treasurer Kirk Steege 21140 460th Ave Volga SD 57071 605-691-3110
Bank Bankstar Financial Box A Elkton SD 57026 Bank 1st Nat'l Bank Box 38 Volga SD 57071

Preston Township

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer
Bank

Richland State Bank

19706 463rd Ave
19877 465th Ave
19994 463rd Ave
46009 200th St
46153 199th St
Box 338

Bruce SD 57220
Bruce SD 57220
Bruce SD 57220
Bruce SD 57220
Bruce SD 57220
Bruce SD 57220

605-690-3383
605-690-1075
605-691-6185
605-690-5251
605-690-9004

Winsor Township

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer
Bank

Chris Madsen

Josh Spilde

Casey Liebsch
Monica Turbak
Steven Groon
Citizens State Bank

45590 206th St
45444 206th St
20509 455th Ave
20492 457th Ave
45605 203rd St
Drawer |

Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212
Arlington SD 57212

605-203-0686
605-530-1694
605-530-2631
605-530-3198
605-695-5877

Richland Township
Brooks VanDyke
Henning Hansen

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer
Bank

Sharon Leiferman

Bankstar Financail

48603 213th St
48686 207th St
20500 484th Ave
48562 206th St
20922 485th Ave
Box A

Elkton SD 57026
Elkton SD 57026
White SD 57276
White SD 57276
Elkton SD 57026
Elkton SD 57026

605-690-2845
605-690-7557
605-695-3009
605-651-4427
605-695-5901
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