

Brookings County

2025 Township Officers List

Afton Township

Chairman	Josh Cribbs	20391 478th Ave	White SD 57276	813-967-6949
Supervisor	Mike Thompson	20593 476th Ave	White SD 57276	605-690-9920
Supervisor	Ben Culver	47497 207th St	Aurora, SD 57002	605-690-5204
Clerk	Joe Klein	20439 478th Ave	White SD 57276	605-690-3604
Treasurer	Kevin Quail	20356 474th Ave	White SD 57276	605-651-2873
Bank	1st Nat'l Bank	Box 365	White SD 57276	

Alton Township

Chairman	Tom Davis	48185 210th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-695-1394
Supervisor	Aaron Bowne	20971 479th Ave	White SD 57276	605-690-8652
Supervisor	Brett Knutson	21106 479th Ave	White SD 57276	605-690-5941
Clerk	Beth Fredriksen	48224 209th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-651-1778
Treasurer	Lucas Hemmen	48126 211th St	White SD 57276	605-690-4450
Bank	1st Bank & Trust	520 6th St	Brookings SD 57006	

Argo Township

Chairman	Steven Knutson	47318 197th St	Toronto, SD 57268	605-690-6960
Supervisor	Sako Vondermeer	19976 476th Ave	White SD 57276	605-695-6998
Supervisor	Robert Kor	20085 474th Ave	White SD 57276	605-695-0551
Clerk	Michael M Olson	19829 475th Ave	White SD 57276	605-690-9992
Treasurer	Anita M. Knutson	47318 197th St	Toronto, SD 57268	605-690-4278
Weed Supervisor	Steven Knutson	47318 197th St	Toronto, SD 57268	
Bank	1st Nat'l Bank	Box 365	White SD 57276	

Aurora Township

Chairman	Mark Jorenby	47400 209th St	Aurora SD 57002	605-693-6455
Supervisor	Gary Bothe	20990 476th Ave	Aurora SD 57002	605-881-5411
Supervisor	Jacob Jensen	47434 214th St	Aurora SD 57002	605-690-8975
Clerk	Joel Foster	3911 18th St	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-5875
Treasurer	Mary Held	21320 477th Ave	Aurora SD 57002	605-690-7032
Bank	1st Bank & Trust	520 6th St	Brookings SD 57006	

Bangor Township

Chairman	Austin Knutson	21145 459th Ave	Volga, SD 57071	605-695-9115
Supervisor	Jeff Christensen	45530 213th St	Arlington SD 57212	605-203-0980
Supervisor	Craig Kjellsen	45500 Hwy 14	Arlington SD 57212	605-203-0342
Clerk	Michael Kjellsen	20993 455th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	605-695-7164
Treasurer	Charlie Olson	21163 456th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	605-270-0248
Bank	Citizens State Bank	Box 706	Sinai SD 57061	

Brookings Township

Chairman	Steve Johnson	46737 212th St	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-4029
Supervisor	Glenn Miller	46740 210th St	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-8523
Supervisor	Timothy Pederson	330 42nd St	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-1175
Clerk	Pamela Garry	3809 Western Ave	Brookings SD 57006	605-531-4969
Treasurer	Ellen Egeberg	46779 212th St	Brookings SD 57006	605-691-8261
Bank	1st Bank & Trust	520 6th St	Brookings SD 57006	

Elkton Township

Chairman	Rod Lafferty	48663 219th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-695-8331
Supervisor	Danny Brown	21674 487th Ave	Elkton SD 57026	605-690-3251
Supervisor	Dustin Ponto	48416 216th st	Elkton SD 57026	605-690-7212
Clerk	Dennis Nielsen	21447 487th Ave	Elkton SD 57026	605-690-0431
Treasurer	Marlon Brandt	48504 219th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-633-1411
Bank	Bankstar Financial	Box A	Elkton SD 57026	

Eureka Township

Chairman	Colin Pierce	46749 199th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-520-3012
Supervisor	Scott Moberg	47003 198th St	Bruce, SD 57220	605-695-5234
Supervisor	Charles Rang	47190 198th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-693-4144
Clerk	Matthew Bebensee	19920 470th Ave	Bruce SD 57220	605-690-5930
Treasurer	Randy Jensen	47157 200th St	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-7301
Bank	Richland State Bank	Box 338	Bruce SD 57220	

Lake Hendricks Township

Chairman	Mark Sandro	20018 486th Ave	Hendricks MN 56136	605-690-6088
Supervisor	Dan Lutgen	20237 485th Ave	White SD 57276	605-479-3005
Supervisor	Duane Olson	48622 198th St	Hendricks MN 56136	605-690-4812
Clerk	Vince Zylstra	151 Dakota Shores Pl	Hendricks MN 56136	605-695-1349
Treasurer	Tom Olson	19831 486th Ave	Hendricks MN 56136	605-690-3455
Bank	1st Nat'l Bank	Box 365	White SD 57276	

Lake Sinai Township

Chairman	Tim Intermill	45934 218th St	Volga, SD 57071	605-651-0102
Supervisor	Warren Quail	21613 459th Ave	Volga, SD 57071	605-690-2126
Supervisor	Brad Coners	45532 215th St	Arlington, SD 57212	605-690-3409
Clerk	David Tvedt	21445 458th St	Volga, SD 57071	605-695-6919
Treasurer	Donald Jacobsma	21872 455th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	712-212-6300
Bank	Citizens State Bank	Box 706	Sinai SD 57061	

Laketon Township

Chairman	Aaron Singrey	20060 455th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	605-690-8889
Supervisor	Jon Hall	19953 457th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	605-983-3369
Supervisor	William Rumble	140 S Lake Dr	Arlington SD 57212	605-695-0025
Clerk	Gwen Madsen	45582 202nd St	Arlington SD 57212	605-203-0031
Treasurer	Gloria Olson	20186 457th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	605-530-5589
Bank	Citizens State Bank	Drawer I	Arlington SD 57212	

Medary Township

Chairman	Dwaine Chapel	46776 215th Ave	Brookings SD 57006	605-695-6340
Supervisor	Adam Porter	21616 471st Ave	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-3040
Supervisor	Mike Erickson	8608 Danceland Rd	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-0302
Clerk	Susan Filler	21804 468th Ave	Volga SD 57071	605-321-4811
Treasurer	Ryan Fedeler	3605 Medary Ave S	Brookings, SD 57006	605-270-0661
Bank	1st Bank & Trust	520 6th St	Brookings SD 57006	

Oaklake Township

Chairman	Michael Kjelden	47906 198th St	Astoria, SD 57213	605-530-0065
Supervisor	Jim Brown	47881 196th St	Astoria, SD 57213	605-691-6149
Supervisor	Trevor Estling	19924 479th Ave	Astoria, SD 57213	320-226-6272
Clerk	Mary Brown	47881 196th St	Astoria, SD 57213	605-690-8231
Treasurer	Julie Murphy	48097 201st St	White SD 57276	605-690-5302
Bank	1st Nat'l Bank	Box 365	White SD 57276	

Oakwood Township

Chairman	Tim Bunker	46116 207th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-203-0324
Supervisor	Jayne Trygstad	46170 207th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-695-1616
Supervisor				
Clerk	Chad Bjerke	20416 460th Ave	Bruce SD 57220	605-203-3213
Treasurer	Greg Langland	46535 202nd St	Bruce SD 57220	605-695-7622
Bank	Richland State Bank	Box 338	Bruce SD 57220	

Oslo Township

Chairman	Thomas Heylens	46129 216th st	Volga SD 57071	605-691-2091
Supervisor	Dallas Thiex	46552 215th St	Volga SD 57071	605-695-5290
Supervisor	Brian Melchert	46323 215th St	Volga SD 57071	605-695-9706
Clerk	Matt Wagner	21753 465th Ave	Volga SD 57071	605-690-9058
Treasurer	Austin Hillestad	46250 218th St	Volga SD 57071	605-695-4007
Bank	Citizens State Bank	Box 706	Sinai SD 57061	

Parnell Township

Chairman	Nathan Thielen	48187 218th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-695-6955
Supervisor	John Neill	48216 218th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-690-0702
Supervisor	Curt Friedrich	21448 479th Ave	Aurora SD 57002	605-651-1525
Clerk	Josh Slieter	48330 215th St	Elkton SD 57026	507-220-1518
Treasurer	Spencar Diedrich	21858 479th Ave	Elkton SD 57026	605-695-2831
Bank	Bankstar Financial	Box A	Elkton SD 57026	

Preston Township

Chairman	David Linneman	19706 463rd Ave	Bruce SD 57220	605-690-3383
Supervisor	Keith Englin	19877 465th Ave	Bruce SD 57220	605-690-1075
Supervisor	Garret Reed	19994 463rd Ave	Bruce SD 57220	605-691-6185
Clerk	Rick Moe	46009 200th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-690-5251
Treasurer	Dylan Eckman	46153 199th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-690-9004
Bank	Richland State Bank	Box 338	Bruce SD 57220	

Richland Township

Chairman	Brooks VanDyke	48603 213th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-690-2845
Supervisor	Henning Hansen	48686 207th St	Elkton SD 57026	605-690-7557
Supervisor	Joel Koch	20500 484th Ave	White SD 57276	605-695-3009
Clerk	Sharon Leiferman	48562 206th St	White SD 57276	605-651-4427
Treasurer	Karol Madill	20922 485th Ave	Elkton SD 57026	605-695-5901
Bank	Bankstar Financail	Box A	Elkton SD 57026	

Sherman Township

Chairman	Troy Murphy	48308 SD Hwy 30	White SD 57276	605-690-1697
Supervisor	Craig Haber	20446 481st Ave	White SD 57276	605-690-7346
Supervisor	Charles Selleck	20418 478th Ave	White SD 57276	605-695-2739
Clerk	Cheri Selleck	20418 478th Ave	White SD 57276	605-695-3412
Treasurer	Dylan Murphy	20346 483rd Ave	White SD 57276	605-695-4582
Bank	1st Nat'l Bank	Box 365	White SD 57276	

Sterling Township

Chairman	Mike Vande Weerd	46826 203rd St	Bruce SD 57220	605-695-1178
Supervisor	Jim Hegg	46765 205th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-695-1103
Supervisor	Thomas VanderWal	20571 469th Ave	Brookings SD 57006	605-651-3359
Clerk	Michelle VandeWeerd	46659 205th St	Bruce SD 57220	605-690-3106
Treasurer	Chuck Engelmann	20601 470th Ave	Brookings SD 57006	605-690-7040
Bank	1st Bank & Trust	520 6th St	Brookings SD 57006	

Trenton Township

Chairman	Todd Nelson	21974 477th Ave	Aurora SD 57002	605-690-8568
Supervisor	Rodney Brandenburger	21605 474th Ave	Brookings SD 57006	605-651-0464
Supervisor	Cody Clark	21978 475th Ave	Aurora SD 57002	605-695-9538
Clerk	Terry Pritchard	47569 218th St	Aurora SD 57002	605-695-1565
Treasurer	Paul Schlobohm	47527 219th St	Aurora SD 57002	605-695-1189
Bank	1st Bank & Trust	520 6th St	Brookings SD 57006	

Volga Township

Chairman	Jason VanKooten	46277 209th St	Volga SD 57071	605-695-9687
Supervisor	Paul Nelson	46336 213th St	Volga SD 57071	605-690-2146
Supervisor	Dan Ziegler	21221 461st Ave	Volga SD 57071	605-690-0514
Clerk	Danny Nelson	46332 213th St	Volga SD 57071	605-690-9189
Treasurer	Kirk Steege	21140 460th Ave	Volga SD 57071	605-691-3110
Bank	1st Nat'l Bank	Box 38	Volga SD 57071	

Winsor Township

Chairman	Chris Madsen	45590 206th St	Arlington SD 57212	605-203-0686
Supervisor	Josh Spilde	45444 206th St	Arlington SD 57212	605-530-1694
Supervisor	Casey Liebsch	20509 455th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	605-530-2631
Clerk	Monica Turbak	20492 457th Ave	Arlington SD 57212	605-530-3198
Treasurer	Steven Groon	45605 203rd St	Arlington SD 57212	605-695-5877
Bank	Citizens State Bank	Drawer I	Arlington SD 57212	